
MISGELLANEOUS PARTICULARS

RESPECTING THE

EBMWW offlmn £01m,
OF SWANSWICK, NEAR BATHI;

Collected (lzn'z'ng 772mg» jean“from Family [Joanne/22‘s, from [alters
and [Vanni/237213, mza’from Me bio/77251112172 of aged (mt!

oflwr Relatives, and arranged 5y

MARTIN YOUNG.

7. DANIEL STREET, BATH,
[Fla], 187 2.

N
V

\N

\\

Q

iF
§
}\_4‘M

V



”it

:2:

'.

:r

“[ Z/ze Lom’ Z/ZI God am a fed/024:5 God,
vz'sz'z‘z'rzg Z/ze z'rzz'gzzz'z‘y of i/zefaf/zem wfimz Me
c/zz'la’i/eiz zmz‘o i/ze f/zz'y/a’ (212d fOM/f/z gamm—
z‘z'ozz of Mei/«z f/zaz‘ /zrzz‘e me ,- (272d skewmg
mew/”v mzz‘o z‘lzozzszzizr/S of 5/23/22 z‘lzaz‘ love me,
am! leggy my cozzzzzzazzdmezzz‘s.”—~EX. xx. 5.

“ The [war 2'5 cwmbzg, m 2726 Tux/zz'c/z (2/! that
are in t/ze graves 5/2621! Izmi/ M5 voice, and
ska/Z cor/zefoz/z‘lz ,- f/zey t/zm‘ /ZLZ'U(Z done good,
mm t/ze resurrection of fife," {mo’ Z/rey f/zczz‘

have done? 6w], 71m?) 2726 ”SIN/redraw 0f
daizzrmz‘z'mz.”——]0hn V. 28, 29.

I .F

Mismqllzntquus illmtiqulzms, M.
J .

AARON YOUNG was born about the year
1670. The place of his birth is not now
known. I have heard the supposition
expressed that he came originally from
Dodington, Gloucestershire, or that neigh-
bourhood, because his son Richard went to
that Vicinity for a wife; but a letter from
the rector, dated October I9th, I868, in—
forms me that the “ name of Young is not
to be found in the registers of that parish
between 1595 and 1701 ; but it occurs sub-
sequently.” He resided in the Manor
House, close to the church, at Swanswick,
and occupied the estate connected therewith
from the year 1700 till his death. He was
buried at Swanswick, March 8th, I714.
The names of his children, as taken from
the Swanswick register, were these 2——
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Robert, Thomas, William, Aaron, Mary,
Richard, Sarah, Hannah, and John.

MARY YOUNG, his widow; removed after
his death to Twinfields farm, in the parishof Charlcombe, Somersetshire, and was
residing there with her youngest surviving
son, Richard, at the time of her death. She
was buried at Swanswick, September 3rd,
I733-
As to several of the children of the above

Aaron Young, I can ascertain few particu—
lars. Robert was born before 1700, but
the places of his birth, life, and death, are
unknown. The date and place of Thomas’s
birth cannot either be ascertained, nor is it
known where he resided or died. ‘i’Yilliam
was born at Swanswick, and baptized
October 22nd, 1700. Aaron was born at
Swanswick, and baptized February Ist,
1702. Mary was born at Swanswick, and
baptized December 30th, 1703. Richard
was born at Swanswick, and baptized
March 19th, 1705. Sarah was born at
Swanswick, April 9th, 1708, and married
a resident of the neighbourhood, whose
name was Webb. Hannah was born at
Swanswick, baptized in 1709, and died in
infancy. John was born at Swanswick,

5‘2.
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and baptized May 29th, 1712. He is
believed to have died before his mother.
XVilliam, the third son of Aaron Young,

had three childrenh‘Nilliam, Robert, and
Thomas. William died without issue at
Camerton, Somersetshire, about 1799.
Robert was a farmer, and lived probably
at Bitton, Gloucestershire. He subse—
quently retired to Bath, where he resided
many years. He died January 25th, I828,
aged, 85 years, and was buried at Bath—
easton. A monument to the memOry of
his wife, Betty Young, who was a very
pious and excellent woman, is erected in
theWalcot Wesleyan Chapel, Bath. There
is also a flat stone to the memory of her
and her husband under a large elm tree
just inside the gate in the churchyard at
Batheaston. Thomas was born at Saltford,
Somersetshire, and died near Newport, in
h/loniiioutlisliire.
Thomas, the third son of ‘William, had

three children—Thomas, Sarah, and John.
Thomas, who was for many years a respect—
able architect in the city of Bath, died there
March 7th, 1829, and was buried at Bath—
easton. Sarah was born at Bitton, Glou-
cestershire. She married Mr. Philip
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Skeate of Larkhall, and was buried at
Batheaston, May Ist, 1833, being at her
death about 60 years of age. John married
his relative, Ann, daughter of William
Young, of Mildenhall, VVoodland’s Farm,
near Marlborough, and died at Burnett
Farm, near Bristol, November zrst, 1827,
aged, 50 years, and was buried at Bath—
easton. He left two children—Thomas
and Elizabeth, who both died young.Thomas was born at Corston, Somerset—
shire, November 24th, 1819, and died in
March, 1833. Elizabeth was baptized at
Corston, September 4th, 1821, and died
in March, 1838. They were both buried
at Batheaston, where there is a monument
to their memory. By the death of these
two children, this branch of Aaron Young’s
family became extinct.
Richard, sixth son of the above Aaron

Young, settled first at Twinfield's Farm,and afterwards (in 1736) removed to
Corston where he owned an estate. He
died there and was buried there November
8th, 1770. He married for his first wife
Mary Tutt, of Tormarton, Gloucestershire,
and for his second Elizabeth Iles of Marsh—
field, in the same county. By the former

9
he had 5 children——John, Richard, a second
Richard, Aaron, and Thomas; and by the
latter one, William. John is believed to
have been baptized either at Corston or at
Charlcombe, and was buried at Corston,
January 6th, 1719. Richard was baptized
at Corston, and died an infant, October
31st, 1738. The second Richard was born
at Corston, about 1739, and died there
without issue in 1765. Aaron was baptized
at Corston in 1741, and buried there in
July, 1818. Thomas was baptized at
Corston, April Ist, 1744, and buried July,
I828. William was baptized at Corston,
in June, 1757, and buried in the parish
church at Mildenhall, near Marlborough,
Wiltshire, in February, 1832.
John, eldest son of the above—named

Richard Young, was born either at Charl-
combe or at Corston. He married for his
first wife Hannah Strange, of Bitton, and
for his second Ann Moxham, of Priston,
Somersetshire. He resided successively at
Corston, Timsbury (in 1772), Priston, and
Camerton. He died December 3Ist, I798,
at Camerton Court Farm, of malignant
fever, and was buried at Corston. His
widow died of the same disease shortly
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afterwards. She was buried with her
husband at Corston, March 6th, 1799.One of his sons, and two of his servants
were carried off by the same disorder.
By his two wives he had a large familyof children, of whom only nine sons sur—vived him. The names of fourteen of his
children, in the order of their birth
(leaving out several who died in early
infancy), were as follows :~By the first
wife, John, Richard, Thomas, Moses, and
William; by the second, George, James,
Giles (who died young), Charles and Mary
(both of whom died young also), another
Giles, another Charles, Ann, and Samuel.
He was a skilful, extensive, and successful
agriculturist, and farmed a larger extent of
land than any other person in the neigh~
bourhood; including Priston Manor Farm,Camerton Court Farm, an estate at Tims—
bury, and his own estate at Corston. In
the year 1782 he obtained a silver cup (thefirst awarded by the West of England
Agricultural Society), for the best breed
of sheep in the county. John, his eldest
son, was baptized at Saltford, March ZIst,
1762, and died at Nailsea, Somersetshire,
somewhere about the year 1828. Richard

II
was born at Corston, and buried there
March 9th, 1788, leaving no issue. Thomas
was born at Corston, December 30th, 1764.
He died at Brislington, without issue,
February 15th, 1814, and was buried at
Corston. Moses was born at Corston,March 27th, 1768, and buried there leaving
no issue, February 6th, 1799. William
was born at Corston in 1769, and buried
there October 29th, 1811. George wasborn at Priston, about 1776 or 1777, and
died in Bristol in 1844. James was born
at Priston, June 6th, 1780, and died atPreston Grove, near Faversham, Kent,
June 3rd, 1863. Charles was born at
Priston, August 10th, 1787, and died at
Hampton Court, August 26th, 1840. Giles
was born at Priston, in April or May,
1789, and died at 11, Bathwick Street,
Bath, September, 215t, 1865. Samuel wasborn at. Camerton in 1795, and died atNew York, United States of America,about 1861.
John (eldest son of John Young who

died at Camerton), settled as a farmer atNailsea, in Somersetshire. He left in that
neighbourhood a widow and a family of
about ten children, whose names and sub—
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sequent residences were nearly as follows :—
Ist, William, who lost his sight, and about
the year I830 was living at \Vinterbourne,
Gloucestershire. 2nd, Sarah, who married
a Mr. Evans, and after his decease married
again, and lived at Congresbury, Somerset-
shire. 3rd, Mary, who married a Mr.
Jennings, at Nailsea. 4th, Hannah, who
was married, at N ailsea, to a Mr. Hardwick,
a wealthy farmer, who subsequently spenthis estate, and died in great poverty. 5th,
John, who married Miss Coombes, of the
neighbourhood of Nailsea. He afterwards
lived at Highfield House, Bitton, and thence
removed to VVhitchurch, near Bristol. In
1865, he was residing with his wife, his
widowed daughter, Mrs. Burton, and her
child, a boy of about seven years old, at
Cleeve, near Nailsea. His only son was atthat time managing a farm in Wales. Since
then I have heard that John Young’s death
tool: place at Cleeve, on February 2nd,
1869. 6th, Edward, a farmer, at Portishead,
St. George’s, near Bristol. 7th, Rachel,
who married a Mr. Newton, builder, of
Nailsea. 8th, Elizabeth, who married her
cousin, Mr. John Young, linen—diaper, of
Bridgewater, Somersetshire. 9th, a daugh-
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ter, name not remembered. Ioth, a daugh—
ter, name not remembered. Most of these
have descendants, whose names and resi-
dences I cannot give for want of sufficient
information. One of the daughters married
a Mr. Brake, and after his death married
again to a Mr. Hurditch.
William, son of John, of Camerton Farm,

married Mary Cottle, of Radstock, Somer—
setshire. She survived him, and after his,
death lived with her children at Paulton,
then at Stone’s Cross House, near Mid-
somer Norton, then at Clapton, and after-
wards removed with her daughter, Mrs
Townsend, to Kingston Lisle, Berkshire,
where she died at an advanced age, and was
buried with her husband, at CorstOn, in
1847. He left six children,—Mary, John,
William, James, Ann, and George. Mary
married the Rev. Robert Townsend, Bap—
tist Minister, but had no family. Both she
and her husband died at Kingston Lisle,
where Mr. Townsend was the pastor of a
small endowed Baptist church. John mar—
ried, for his first wife, his cousin, the
daughter of John Young, of Nailsea, and
settled at Bridgewater. By her he had one
daughter, who lived to womanhood, and
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died unmarried. He married a second time,
after his first wife’s death, and in 1865 he
was living with his wife at Nash’s cotton
manufactory, in Castle Street, Bristol, and
a child about a year old. William was a
draper in Bristol, and died about 1848,
probably at Leamington, whereI hear, he
left two unmarried daughters. James was
a partner with his brother John, at Bridge—
water, and was residing there with his
family in 1865. Ann married a Baptist
minister who went abroad as a missionary,
and died, it is said, at sea, on her voyage out.
George was a draper, and married, and went
to New Zealand. He was stated to be
residing as a merchant, without family, at
New Plymouth, New Zealand, in 1866.
George, son of John, of Camerton Farm,

was a shipbroker, and resided in Old King
Street, Bristol. By his first wife he left
issue as follows :—Ann who married a
Mr. Derrick, living in the Corridor, Bristol,
and who died, leaving a family of seven or
eight children, some of whom are now
(February 5th, 1872) living in Bristol, and
some in London. By his second wife he
left a daughter, who married a Mr. Cole, of
Bristol; a son, John, who died in Bristol

’1"l3
unmarried,about 1839; another son,Charles,
who died about the same time, and another
son whose name was Samuel, and who
about 1836 went to reside as a sail—maker,
near Bangor, North Wales, where he re—

mained till 1869, when he removed to
Bolton in Lancashire, and is now living
with his two sons, William George Young,
and Joseph Russell Young, and his daugh—
ter Mary Young, at Whitworth, near Roch—

dale, where one of his sons has lately been
appointed station—master on the Lancashire
and Yorkshire Railway. His daughter is
an invalid, and has for many years been
confined to her bed.
James Young, son of John, of Camerton

Farm, married March 30th, 1809, Ann
Bush, second daughter of Mr. George Bush,
of Radstock, and grand—daughter of Mr.
John Craddook, of Lippiatt Farm. She
died in the Orange Grove, Bath, October
13th, 1831, and was interred near the grave
of her father, at Radstock. He lived first
as a maltster at Saltford, and afterwards as
a farmer at Radstock, where he resided
about 20 years as a tenant, partly of the
Earl of Waldegrave, and partly of an estate
belonging to his father—in—law. Thence he
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removed to Bath, afterwards to London,
and then to Preston, near Eaversham, Kent,
where he died, June 3rd, 1863, aged 83
years. He left four children, who were all
born at Radstock,”—Martha Britten, James,
Martin, and Eliza Ann. Martha Britten
Young was born January 17th, I810.
She resided many years at Preston Grove,
near Eaversham, then at Castle Villas,
Stroud, and in 1867 removed to Springfield.
Villa, Cirencester.
James Young was born January 24th,

1811. He resided some years at Paver—
sham, and thence removed to Cirencester.
He married April 30th, 1856, Ellen Nicholls,of Bushley, near Tewkesbury. His children
are as follows :—Eliza Ann, born July 24th,
1858; Frances Mary, born June 6th, 1861 ;and Ellen Martha, born in December7,£i863.
All these were born and baptized at Ciren-
cester.

_

Martin-Young, son of James Young, of
Radstock, was born September, 10th, 1813.
He entered the Wesleyan ministry in 1841,
and after being engaged for about eleven
years as a Missionary in the West Indies,
he returned to England, where he occupied
various circuits, and eventually retired to

17
Bath in broken health in I868. He was
married at Coke Chapel, Parade, City of
Kingston, Jamaica, on July 30th, 1845, to

.Harriett Lake, who was born in the isle of
Thanet, September 29th, 1814. By this
marriage he has had seven children :——Martin

CD Moxham‘gHarriett Craddock’iivEmily Bush,
who was born at Upton Mission House,
Montego Bay, Jamaica, parish of St. James,
June 20th, 1850, baptized in the Wesleyan
Chapel, August 4th, died August 9th, in the
same year, and was buried under the large
cotton tree at Upton House , a daughter
who died in ,the birth, September 30th,,
1851;179‘Eliza Isabella, and Halford Brittenj‘,
who was born at Antingham Road, North
Walsham, Norfolk, March 12th, 1857;
baptized March 19th, and died April
11th. ‘

Martin Moxham Young, son of Martin
Young, was born at 10, Upper King Street,
in the City and parish of Kingston,
Jamaica, February 27th, I847, and baptized
at Coke Chapel in the same year by the Rev.
Henry Bleby. He was married in 1869 to
Belinda, only child of Dr. Charles Skerry,
of Putney Grammar School, Surrey. By
this marriage he has two children,—-Belinda
'/ / v",
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Harriet, born at Cirencester, July 11th,
1868, and Ellen Amelia Skerry, born at
Folkton, near Malton, Yorkshire, and now
residing with their parents at the Grammar
School, Chipping Norton, Oxon.
Harriett Craddock Young, was born at

12, Upper East Street, Kingston, Jamaica,
on February 2nd, 1849, and baptized at
Beechamville, parish of St. Ann's, Jamaica,
March 18th, in the same year, by the Rev.
Jonathan Edmondson.
James Bush Young, son of Martin

Young, was born at the Baptist Mission
‘Station, Mount Carey, parish of Saint
James, Jamaica, August Ioth, '1852, and
baptized at Upton House, by the Rev. J.
Edmondson. ‘

Eliza Isabella Young was born at the
Crawle Wesleyan Mission Station, Duncans,
parish of Trelawney, Jamaica, February
2nd, 1854, and baptized April 9th, at Coke
Chapel, Kingston, by the Rev. Jonathan
Edmondson.

5, Eliza Ann Young, daughter of James
Young was born at Ludlow’s Farm, Rad—
stock, April 3rd, 1823. After residing
some years with her sister at Eaversham,
she was married at Cirencester, in the com-

19

mencement of May, 1868, to Mr. John
Allen, and shortly after removed with him
to Gloucester.
Charles Young, son of John, of Camer—

ton, married a Miss Allen, of Bath. In
early life, in consequence of his having
harangued the populace at Bath, in connec—
tion with the rioting occasioned by the
proceedings of Lord George Gordon in
reference to the Roman Catholics, he left
England for America, and resided for some
years at Darien, Panama. He returned
about 8 years afterwards, and passed the
remainder of his life as a builder at Hamp—
ton Court, Surrey, at which place the
bridge across the Thames was constructed
by him. He left a widow and five children,
—Charles, Mary, George, Ann, and James.
Charles died in early manhood, and left two
sons and a daughter. His daughter, born
about 1844, was living in 1861 with her
grandmother, at Hampton Wick. His
sons, Charles Allen Young, and George
Hine Young, were living in the same neigh—
bourhood in 1865. Mary died unmarried,
George was a surgeon in Blackfriars, and
died early without family, Ann married a
xMr. Steele, of II, Southampton Buildings,
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Strand, and died without children in May1855. James, too, died young.

) ’

Giles Young, son of John, of Camertonmarried his cousin, Sarah Young, at Tangley’near VVeyhill, Hampshire, November 13th,1810, and settled at Bath. About 1836 he
removed to Marshfield, Gloucestershirewhere for some years he was the manager:of a bank. Thence he removed to Westonnear Bath, and afterwards to Bath wherehe res1ded till his death, on Septemberlet, 1865, aged 77 years. He was buried

at. Smallcombe Cemetery, in the same gravewrth his wife. He had two children~William, and William Walter. William
was born October 31st, 1814, and buriedWith his ancestors at Corston August3rd, 1815. ,William Walter was born> inthe parish of St. Peter and St. Paul, BathApril Ist, 1819, and died at Marshfield in
1840, aged 22. ’

Samuel Young, son of John, of Camer—ton, married a Miss Cottle, of Camertonand settled at New York, United States of
America, about 1818. In 1838, he wasresrding at No. 263, EastiBroadway inthat City, as a chair and sofahmanufactiirerand had a numerous family. He died at

21

New York, in August, 1861, leaving his
widow to survive him. Seven only of his
children attained to years of maturity, all
the rest having died early. One of his
sons, John William Young, died January
16th, 1862, in his 34th year. The names
and addresses of those of his children, who,
with their mother, were living in N ovem-
ber, 1865, are as follows 1—Samuel Young,
405, Union Street, San Francisco, Cali—
fornia; George Young, James Young,
Henry Young, and Mary Jane Young, all
residing at 238, Madison Street, New York
City; and Joseph Young, care of D. S.
Holmes, Music Dealer, 67, Fourth Street,
Williamsburgh, Long Island, New York
State.
Aaron Young, fourth son of Richard

Young, of Twinfield’s Farm, resided at
Combe Hay, Somersetshire. He left
children somewhat as follows :—Ist, Aaron
Young, who lived at Lippiatt Farm. 2nd,
a daughter who married a Mr. Hicks, of
Tunley. 3rd, another daughter who mar—
ried the same Mr. Hicks, after her sister’s
decease. 4th, John, the place of whose
abode is unknown. 5th, Thomas, a farmer,
who about 1833 was living at Woollard,
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near Pensford. 6th, a son, name unknownwho settled near ‘Ninterbourne. 7th Ann)
who married a Mr. Hillman, of ’Calne,
"XV-ins; and 8th, Isaac, who was a farmer atPriston. Many of these have descendantsof whom I have never heard anythin
except the following scanty informatiog
which has been given me concerning someof the children of Thomas Young obeoollard, who died at Belton, near Pensford —:
Ist, Aaron, who is a farmer, at Dundry near
Bristol. 2nd, Thomas, who is dead

’

rdjohn, who for the last 18 years, has lived iri
the last house in Dunn's Lane, opposite the
post—office, Keynsham, and who is alabourer with a family of siX children. 4thlane, who married a person of the name of
Godwm, of Pensford, and who was left bhim, with a family of six children 5th

:17

daughter, who married a Mr. Hicks and ,isstill living at Lansdown, near Bath. 6th
Isaac, who emigrated to Australia 7th,
William, who was a butcher at Ke flSll“ ’

and now lives at Litton.
’ 3’ am}

V
Thomas, fifth son of Richard Young of

liwmfield’s Farm, is stated to have Zbeen
killed by an accident from a coal—cart nearthe Saw—close, Bath. He left one hhild

5a
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a daughter, who married and went to
London. The name of her husband is not
with certainty remembered, but it was pro-
bably either Mumford or Miller. She, too,
subsequently died, and left a daughter, who
in 1854, was livingunmarried in service,
with Lady Montgomery, in Hampton Court
Palace.
\Villiam, 6th son of Richard Young, of

Twinfield’s Farm, married Mary Lippiatt,
of Priston Mill Farm, and lived at Milden-
hall Woodlands, VJiltshire, where he died,
and in the parish church of which he was
buried in February, I832. He had a
numerous family, several of whom, as well
as his widow, survived him. The names of
several of his children (some of whom were
born at Siston, and some at Manton) were
as follows :———Ist, George, who was born at
Priston Mill Farm, September 21st, I783,
and lived at Tangley, near \Veyhill, in
Hampshire. 2nd, Sarah, who was born,
February 28th, 1787, and married at Tang-
ley, Hampshire, November 13th, 1810, her
relative, Giles Young, of Bath. She died
at Bath, May Iith, 1864., and was buried in
the Smallcombe cemetery. 3rd, Mary, who
in I809, married Mr. John Brown, of Man—
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ton. 4th, John, who was born September
8th, 1785, and married in Bath Abbey
church, in November, 1818, to Miss Chand-
ler, of Tangley. He died at Andover, about
1856. 5th, V'Villiam, who was born Nov-
ember 11th, 1788, and succeeded his father
at Mildenhall. 6th, Ann, who was born
April 5th, 1793, and in September, 1818,
married, at St. Philip’s, Bristol, her relative,Mr. John Young, of Corston, and subse—
quently of Burnett Farm; and after his
death married again to Mr. Batten, of the
neighbourhood of Swindon or Marlborough.
7th, James, who was born, September 26th,
1796, and married a Mrs. Howell, of Marl—
borough. 8th, Martha, who was born
August 12th, 1798, and married to Mr. E.
Berritt, of Kimpton, near VVeyhill, in
November, 1829. 9th, Henry, who wasborn July 17th, .1803, and buried in Milden—
hall church, in March, 1828. Many ofthese have left descendants, the only oneof whom I know is Jane, the grand-daugh—
ter of John Young, of Andover, who is at
present residing with her great aunt, Mrs.
Batten, at 11, Bathwick Street, Bath.
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“And I saw the dead, small and great,

stand before God; and the books were
opened, and another book was opened, which
is the book of life: and the dead were
judged out of those things .VVhICh were
written in the books, according to their
works.”—-Rev. XX. 12.

“After this I beheld, and, lo, a great
multitude, which no man could number, of
all nations, and kindreds, and people, and
tongues, stood before the throne, and before
the Lamb, clothed with white robes, and
palms in their hands; and cried with a loud
voice, saying, salvation to our God, which
sitteth upon the throne, and unto the Lamb.
——Rev. Vii. 9,10.

“These are they which came out of great
tribulation, and have washed their robes,
and made them white in the blood of the
Lamb.”—Rev. v. 14.

“ And I heard a great voice out of heaven
saying, Behold, the tabernacle of God IS w1th

men, and he will dwell with them, and they
shall be his people, and God himself shall be
with them, and be their God. And God
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_ shall Wipe away all tears from their eyes;
and there shall be no more death, neither
sorrow, nor crying, neither shall there be
any more pain: for the former things are
passed away.”——-Rev. xxi. 3, 4.
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